PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark S. Denton	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kurion, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5901
City:	Oak Ridge
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13043843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: d.pforsyth@pitts-brittian.com
Correspondent Name: PITTS AND BRITTIAN P C

Address Line 1: P O BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2786.36079.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Forsyth

Total Attachments: 1 source=00228245#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 130

PATENT REEL: 025926 FRAME: 0509 Docket Number: 36079.00

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Kurion, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Anderson County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Isotope-Specific Separation and Vitrification Using Ion-Specific Media

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3-8-11	Mark Denton, Ph.D
Date	Inventor Mark S. DENTON
	3339 Byington Solway Rd.
	Knoxville, TN 37931
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF KOOX		
BENEFIT COMPANY COMPANY (COMPANY COMPANY COMPA		
STATE OF <u>lennessee</u>)		
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared	Mark S. DENTON , personally known by n	ne
who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath		
signed, sealed and delivered by Mark S. DENTON		ll of
which took place within my jurisdiction.	- 46.55 % C	ME
Maria de la companya della companya	March & Day Stop	020000
Moderni	TAIRCH O DOLL BENE	TATE
NOTAR PUBLIC	11 / MIL MA	OF
My Commision Expires	E ALTONIOUS TEN	INESS
	um g	OTAR

REEL: 025926 FRAMÉ